HOWARD COUNTY PLANNING AND ZONING FEES
Permit and Filing Fees Effective September 10, 2019

Updated 9/10/2019

Building and Zoning Fees

Construction without proper permit
(Effective February 1, 2008)

Floodplain Development Permit

Subdivisions:

Administrative Single Lot
(Effective March 26, 2013)
Single Lot

Multiple Lots

Vacating Subdivisions:
Single Lot
Multiple Lots

Conditional Use Permits:
Less than 1 Year
More than 1 Year

Administrative Conditional Use Permit ..
(Effective August 28, 2012)

$25.00
$100.00

$25.00

$100.00

$150.00
$300.00 + $50.00/lot

$500.00
$500.00 + $50.00/lot being vacated

$100.00
$200.00

$50.00

(CAFO Waste Application on Land Not on a DEQ Waste Management Plan)

Delivery of Product without Proper Permit -
2nd Offence

3rd Offence
(Effective September 10, 2019)

Administrative Conditional Use Permit for CBW
(Commercial Biodegradable Waste)
Delivery of Product without Proper Permit
2" Offence

3rd Offence
(Effective September 10, 2019)

Commercial Feedlots:
Odor Footprint Maps
Farm
Class |
Class 11
Class I11
Class IV
Class V

Sign Permits

Sign up without Proper PEermit -
(Effective Jan. 1, 2009)

Rezoning Application

Appeals and Variances
(Effective Jan. 1, 2009)

Village Fees (Effective August 25, 2015):
Fences
Demolition
(Taxes need to be paid in full)
Moving Structure

WESC (Wind Energy Conservation System)

$200.00
$400.00
No Longer Allowed

$100.00

$200.00
$400.00
No Longer Allowed

$50.00
.00
$250.00
$750.00
$2,500.00
$5,000.00
$7,500.00

$25.00
$100.00

$200.00
$200.00

$10.00
$10.00

$25.00

$100.00 per megawatt of nameplate capacity

All fees are non-negotiable and non-refundable

Make checks payable to: Howard County Treasurer




